		No! 787 69087440 Page 2318 8		
83Q06	r mdiist	This form is used in connection with deeds of trust insured under the one- to four-family provisions of the National Housing Act.		
DEED VI	DEED OF TRUST	431-2160211-703		
THIS DEED OF TRUST, made this	December	<u> </u>		
between <u>Alvin C. Goff, Jr. and Kathleer</u>	<u> Vaara Goff</u> ,	husband and wife, as grantor,		
whose address is <u>4729 Freida Avenue</u> (Street and number)	Klamath	(City)		
Mountain Title Company		, as Trustee, and		
Jackson County Federal Savings and 2 E. Main Street, Medford, OR 97501 WITNESSETH: That Grantor irrevocably GRANTS; BARG	GAINS. SELLS and CC	INVEYS to TRUSTEE IN TRUST, WITH		
POWER OF SALE, THE PROPERTY IN <u>Klamath</u> Tract 84 of LEWIS'TRACTS, accordi file in the office of the County Key No. 00448732 TL 1100 Map	Clerk of Klama	ath County, Oregon.		
file in the office of the County	Clerk of Klama	ath County, Oregon.		
file in the office of the County Key No. 00448732 TL 1100 Map	Clerk of Klama No. 3809 035(ath County, Oregon. CD 01100		
Tract 84 of LEWIS TRACTS, accord. file in the office of the County Key No. 00448732 TL 1100 Map 	I, timber or grazing purp ses now or hereafter the the right, power, and ts. each agreement of Gran	ath County, Oregon. CD 01100 boses. reunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, authority hereinafter given to and conferred tor herein contained and payment of the sum		
Tract 84 of LEWIS TRACTS, according file in the office of the County Key No. 00448732 TL 1100 Map which said described property is not currently used for agricultura Together with all the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenance the rents, issues, and profits thereof, SUBJECT HOWEVER, to upon Beneficiary to collect and apply such rents, issues, and profit TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, with the appurtenance FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of of \$ 28,960.00	I, timber or grazing purp ses now or hereafter ther to the right, power, and ts. es, into Trustee. each agreement of Gran	ath County, Oregon. CD 01100 Soses. reunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, authority hereinafter given to and conferred tor herein contained and payment of the sum		
Tract 84 of LEWIS TRACTS, according file in the office of the County Key No. 00448732 TL 1100 Map which said aescribed property is not currently used for agricultura Together with all the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenance the rents, issues, and profits thereof, SUBJECT HOWEVER, to upon Beneficiary to collect and apply such rents, issues, and profit TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, with the appurtenance FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of of \$ 28,960.00	Clerk of Klama No. 3809 035 No. 3809 035 I, timber or grazing purp res now or hereafter the o the right, power, and ts. each agreement of Gran the terms of a promisso de by Grantor, the fina	ath County, Oregon. CD 01100 poses. reunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, authority hereinafter given to and conferred tor herein contained and payment of the sum ry note, dated <u>December</u> payment of principal and interest thereof, if		

due on the premises covered by this Deed of frust, plus the premiums that will next become due and payable on policies of the and other hazard insurance on the premises covered hereby as may be required by Beneficiary in amounts and in a company or companies satisfactory to Beneficiary, Grantor agreeing to deliver promptly to Beneficiary all bills and notices therefor, less all sums already paid therefore divided by the number of months to elapse before 1 month prior to the date when such ground rents, premiums, taxes and assessments will become delinquent, such sums to be held by the Beneficiary in trust to pay said ground rents, premiums, taxes and special assessments, before the same become delinquent; and

(b) All payments mentioned in the preceding subsection of this paragraph and all payments to be made under the note secured hereby shall be added together and the aggregate amount thereof shall be paid each month in a single payment to be applied by Beneficiary to the following items in the order set forth:

[1] ground rents, if any, taxes, special assessments, fire and other hazard insurance premiums; [11] interest on the note secured hereby; and

(III) amortization of the principal of the said note.

Any deficiency in the amount of any such aggregate monthly payment shall, unless made good prior to the due date of the next such payment, constitute and event of default under this Deed of Trust.

ġ



3. In the event that any payment or portion thereof is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date the same is due. Grantor agrees to pay a "late charge" of four cents (4c) for each dollar so overdue, if charged by Beneficiary.

4. If the total of the payments made by Grantor under (a) of paragraph 2 preceding shall exceed the amount of payments 4. If the total of the payments made by Grantor under (a) of paragraph 2 preceding shall exceed the amount of payments actually made by Beneficiary for ground rents. taxes or assessments, or insurance premiums, as the case may be, such excess, if the loan is current, at the option of the Grantor shall be credited on subsequent payments to be made by Grantor, or refund-ed to the Grantor II, however, the monthly payments made under (a) of paragraph 2 preceding shall not be sufficient to pay ground rents, taxes, and assessments, and insurance premiums, as the case may be, when the same shall become due and ment of such ground rents, taxes, assessments, or insurance premiums shall be due. If at any time Grantor shall tender to Beneficiary, in accordance with the provisions hereof, full payment of the entire indebtedness secured hereby. Beneficiary shall, in computing the amount of indebtedness, credit to the account of Grantor any balance remaining in the funds accumu-and thereafter a sale of the premises in accordance with the provisions hereof. If there shall be a default under any of the provisions of this Deed of Trust wise after default, Beneficiary shall apply, at the time of the commencement of such proceedings, or at the time the property other-otherwise acquired, the balance then remaining in the funds accumulated under (a) of paragraph 2 preceding, as a credit against the amount of principal then remaining unpaid under said note.

TO PROTECT THE SECURITY OF THIS DEED OF TRUST, GRANTOR AGREES:

5. To keep said premises in as good order and condition as they now are and not to commit or permit any waste thereof, reasonable wear and tear excepted.

To complete or restore promptly and in good workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged, or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor, and, if the loan secured hereby or any part thereof is being obtained for the purpose of financing construction of improvements on said property, Grantor further agrees: (a) to commence construction promptly and in any event within 30 days from the date of the commitment of the Department

 (a) to confinence construction promptly and in any event within 30 days from the date of the commitment of the Department of Housing and Urban Development, and complete same in accordance with plans and specifications satisfactory to Beneficiary.
 (b) to allow Beneficiary to inspect said property at all times during construction,
 (c) to replace any work or materials unsatisfactory to Beneficiary, within fifteen (15) calendar days after written notice from service of the same (d) that work shall not cease on the construction of such improvements for any reason whatsoever for a period of fifteen (15)

calendar days.

The Trustee, upon presentation to it of an affidavit signed by Beneficiary, setting forth facts showing a default by Grantor under this numbered paragraph, is authorized to accept as true and conclusive all facts and statements therein, and to act thereon hereunder.

numbered paragraph, is authorized to accept as true and conclusive all facts and statements therein, and to act thereon hereunder. 7. Not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon. 8. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, convenants, conditions, and restrictions affecting said property. 9. To provide and maintain insurance against loss by fire and other hazards, casualties, and contingencies including war damage as may be required from time to time by the Beneficiary in such amounts and for such periods as may be required by the Beneficiary in such amounts and for such periods as may be required by the Beneficiary of all return premiums. 10. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee; and should Beneficiary or Trustee elect to also appear in or defend any such action or proceeding, to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum incurred by Beneficiary or Trustee. charges for water, appurtenant to or used in connection with said property to pay, when due, all encumbrances, charges, and liens expenses of this Trust. 12. To pay in and property or any part thereof, which at any time appear to be prior or superior hereto; to pay all costs, fees, and with interest, on said property or any part thereof, which at any time appear to be prior or superior hereto; to pay all costs, fees, and liens expenses of this Trust. 12. To pay immediately and without demand all sums expended herein de prior or superior hereto; to pay all costs, fees, and liens

12. To pay immediately and without demand all sums expended hereunder by Beneficiary or Trustee, with interest from date of expenditure at the rate provided on the principal debt, and the repayment thereof shall be secured hereby.
13. To do all acts and make all payments required of Grantor and of the owner of the property to make said note and this Deed eligible for insurance by Beneficiary under the provisions of the National Housing Act and amendments thereto, and agrees not to do, or cause or suffer to be done, any act which will void such insurance during the existence of this Deed.

The provided in the provided in the provided in the variance during the existence of this Deed.
IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT:
14. Should Grantor fail to make any payment or to do any act as herein provided, then Beneficiary or Trustee, but without obligation so to do and without notice to or demand upon Grantor and without releasing Grantor from any obligation hereof, may: Make or do the same in such manner and to such extent as either may deem necessary to protect the security hereof, Beneficiary or Trustee, being authorized to enter upon the property for such purpose; commence, appear in and defend any action or proceeding encumbrance, charge, or tien with the udgment of either appears to be prior or superior hereto: and in exercising any such powers, incur any liability, expend whatever amounts in its absolute discretion it may deem necessary therefor, including costs of evidence of the property or such any compression of any public improvement or condemnation or proceeding, or damaged by free; or earthquake; or in any other manner, Beneficiary shall be entitled to all compensation, awards, and action and proceeds in its own any compromise or suffer to be acting or to make any compromise or sutherment, in connection with such taking or damage. All such compensation, awards, damage, fights of any conficient or time deducing thereform all its expenses including state such further assignments of the apyment withe same on any indebtedness secured hereby. Grantor agrees to excurd wave its right either to require from the for densement (in comparise in such manner, Beneficiary and manner, Beneficiary and manner, Beneficiary denses, including there such so to pay.
16. By accepting payment of any, sum secured hereby after its due date. Beneficiary and restension, award, damage, and rights of action and proceeds as Beneficiary and ray require.
17. At any time and from time to time upon written request of Beneficiary and manners securits assignments of a such assing a negativ

should this Deed and said note not be eligible for insurance under the National Housing Act within Three the date hereof (written statement of any officer of the Department of Housing and Urban Development or authorized agent of the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development dated subsequent to Three this Deed, declining to insure said note and this Deed, being deemed conclusive proof of such ineligibility), or should the commitment of the Department of Housing and Urban Development to insure this loan cease to be in full force and effect for any reason whatsoever, Beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable by delivery to Trustee of written months' time from the date of

23190

declaration of default and demand for sale; and of written notice of default and of election to cause the property to be sold, which notice Trustee shall cause to be duly filed for record Beneficiary shall also deposit with Trustee this Deed, the note and all documents and any comparison of the property to be sold. evidencing expenditures secured hereby. This option may not be exercised by the Beneficiary when the ineligibility for insur-ance under the National Housing Act is due to the Beneficiary's failure to remit the mortgage insurance premium to the Depart-ment of Housing and University.

ance under the National Housing Act is due to the Beneficiary's failure to remit the mortgage insurance premium to the Department of Housing and Urban Development.
21. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default, and notice of sale hairing been given as then required by law. Trustee, without demand on Grantor, shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by it in said notice of sale, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as it may determine (but subject to any right of Grantor to direct the order in which such property, if consisting of several known lots or parcels, shall be sold), at statutory right of Grantor to direct the order in which such property, if consisting of several known lots or parcels, shall be sold), at gostpone the sale by public announcement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its postpone the sale by public announcement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. Trustee shall deliver to the purchase at the rate facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, including Grantor, or Beneficiary, may purchase at strongy fees, in connection with sale. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to the payment of all sums expended under the terms attorney's fees, in connection with sale. Trustee herein anned shall be discharged and Trustee so appointed shall be substituted as Trustee herein.
23. This Deed shall inure to and bhare trustee herein.
23. This Deed shall inure to and bhare trustee herein. Shall be approvent the rustee herein shall be approvent. The sum as the substituted as provided by saw.
24. Trustee shall inure to and bhare dipayment and several. The term "Beneficiary shall mean the owner and holder, if any, to the person or person slegally entited thereto.
23. This Deed shall inure to and bind the heris, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, suc

$ \Delta I $	Appellate Court.	이는 것은 것을 많은 것이 같이 같아요.	A 1/1/	land	1.11-
A (PAra)			Kathleen Va	ara Goff	Signature of Grantor.
lvin C. Goff	Str. Si	ignature of Grantor.	/ Kathieen va	V	<i>V</i>
TATE OF OREGON	<u></u>				
COUNTY OF	1			, h	ereby certify that on this
I the undersigned	d. <u>Darlene</u>	<u>J. Tucker</u>			
	d. <u>Darrenc</u> day of <u>December</u> <u>Goff, Jr & Ka</u>	c stbleen Vaar			
<u>Alvin C.</u>	a state of described	in and wild exceded		and acknowledge	for the uses and purposes
to me known to be th	_ signed and sealed the	same as their	free and volunta	ary act and deed,	경험 가지 생각했다.
therein mentioned.		he day and year last	above written.	$\langle \rangle$	1
Given under my	Hand and official sear of	ic,	Narli	matra	ilan
	in Chai			Notary Public in and	for the State of Oregon.
Si n'A				6	16/88
	.		My commission	n expires07	
Maria			WE DECONVEYANC	Έ	
	RI RI	QUEST FOR FU	JLL RECONVEYANC		
$\sum_{i=1}^{n} \varepsilon_{0F}$	C Do no	t record. To be used	i only when note has been	i paia.	Trust. Said note, together with directed on payment to you of nees of indebtedness secured by to the parties designated by the
Dated					
Mail reconveyance to					
Mail reconveyance to					
STATE OF OREG					
STATE OF OREG	0N 55:		and in this office for Re	cord on the	
STATE OF OREG	ON 55:	heed of Trust was	iled in this office for Re o'clock M., and	secord on the was duly recorde	d in Book
STATE OF OREG	ON 55: rtify that this within E		filed in this office for Re o'clock M., and	cord on the was duly recorde	d in Book
STATE OF OREG COUNTY OF	ON 55:		iled in this office for Re o'clock M., and	cord on the was duly recorde	d in Book
STATE OF OREG	ON 55: rtify that this within E		iled in this office for Re o'clock M., and	ecord on the was duly recorde	d in Book County, State of Oregon,
STATE OF OREG COUNTY OF I hereby cer page	ON 55: rtify that this within C , / of Record of N		filed in this office for Re o'clock M., and	scord on the was duly recorde	t in Book
STATE OF OREG COUNTY OF I hereby cer page	ON 55: rtify that this within C , / of Record of N		filed in this office for Re o'clock M., and By	scord on the was duly recorde	d in Book County, State of Oregon,
STATE OF OREG COUNTY OF I hereby cer page	ON 55: rtify that this within C , / of Record of N			cord on the was duly recorde	Recorder.
STATE OF OREG COUNTY OF I hereby cer page	ON 55: rtify that this within C , / of Record of N			ecord on the was duly recorde	d in Book County, State of Oregon, <i>Recorder</i> .
STATE OF OREG COUNTY OF I hereby cei page page Addu , M	ON 55: rtify that this within E			cord on the was duly recorde	d in Book County, State of Oregon, Recorder. Deputy.
STATE OF OREG COUNTY OF I hereby cei page page AJAA , J	ON 55: rtify that this within E of Record of N McCordling etaw Ho			ecord on the was duly recorde	d in Book County, State of Oregon, Recorder. Deputy.

ADDENDUM TO DEED OF TRUST

69087440 431-2160211-203b/703

231.91

THIS ADDENDUM is made this <u>28th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 19<u>87</u>, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed ("Mortgage"), of even date herewith, given by the undersigned ("Mortgagor") to secure Mortgagor's Note ("Note"), of even date herewith, to Jackson County Federal Savings & Loan Association ("Mortgagee"), covering the premises described in the Mortgage and located at 4729 Freida Avenue, Klamath Falls, OR 97603

The Mortgagee shall, with the prior approval of the Federal Housing Commission, or his designee, declare all sums secured by this mortgage to be immediately due and payable if all or a part of the property is sold or otherwise transferred (other than by devise, descent or operation of law) by the mortgagor, pursuant to a contract of sale executed not later than 24 months after the date of execution of this mortgage or not later than 24 months after the date of a prior transfer of the property subject to this mortgage, to a purchaser whose credit has not been approved in accordance with the requirements of the Commissioner.

(Mortgag

Alvin C. Goff, Jr.

Mortgågor

Kathleen Vaara Goff

L196.0 (REV. 2/87) JCF

0

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

 Filed for record at request of <u>Mountain Title Co-</u>
 the <u>30th</u> day

 of <u>December</u>
 A.D., 19 <u>87</u> at <u>3:21</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M87</u>,

 of <u>Mortgages</u>
 on Page <u>23188</u>.

 Evelyn Biehn
 County Clerk

 FEE \$20.00
 By <u>Connethan Letoch</u>